
Finance & Governance 

Committee

AGENDA

Tuesday, January 14, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Amanda Sawyer, Vice Chair: Diana Romero Campbell

Members: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Paul Kashmann, Shontel M. Lewis, Amanda P. Sandoval, 

Darrell Watson

Staff: Luke Palmisano

Attendance

Action Items

Amends a contract with Workday, Inc. to add $24,009,419 

for a new total of $47,968,365.80 and add five years for a 

new end date of 12-31-2029 for continual use and support 

of the Workday Enterprise Resource Planning software 

used by all City agencies, citywide (TECHS-201523140-00/ 

TECHS-202475206-03).

24-1874

Jules Jupille, Technology Services

Briefings

A Proclamation in Support of CASR’s Application to the 

PUC for Support of an Ambient Loop Pilot Project

25-0012

Council members Parady and Watson

2025 State Legislative Preview25-0034

Adam Paul, Director of Regional Affairs

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Vwbg9VBCTPitrQVpMpAbkw

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26651
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26666
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26688


AGENDA

Finance & Governance Committee

Tuesday, January 14, 2025

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of 

Colorado to add $93,000,000 for a new total of 

$281,000,000 and a new end date of 12-31-2025 to 

continue providing medical plan options for qualified City 

employees, citywide 

(CSAHR-202263753-00/CSAHR-202263753-01).

25-0009

Approving the Joint City Council-Mayoral appointment of 

Alex Bergeron to the Board of Adjustment.

25-0007

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Vwbg9VBCTPitrQVpMpAbkw

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26663
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26661

